
H. E. J. RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

University of Karachi, Karachi-75270, Pakistan 

UAN: 111-222-292 
Telefax: (92-21)-34819018, 34819019 

(92-21) 99261713, 99261714 
Tel. Off: (92-21) 34824924, 34824925 
E.mail: hej©cyber.netpk 
Web: www.iccs.edu  

Ref. RIC/ 

Date: 

ICCBS/HEJ/STc_071117(5) /11561/362 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh. 
Block — 8. Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, 
Court Road, 
Karachi. 
Tel +021-99205356 

Dec 20th,  2017 

Dear Sir 

Please find enclosed herewith the Original Signed Copy of the Bid Evaluation Report of 

our Tender Notice No. ICCBS/HEJ/PRF_1 156 1/STC-07 1117 (5th  Time), having 

SPPRA IS. No. 34779 for hosting on your website. 

With kind regards, 

Yours truly, 

PURCHASE b'ICER 

Attachment(s) 
I. Bid Fv' luation Report (Duly Signed-Original) 
2. Corn •ative Statement (Original) 
3. Minutes of Technical Committee 
4. Attendance Sheet 
5. Bidder's Qualification Report 
6. I endei. Opening Minutes 



. 
- University of Karachi , Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: ICCBS-HEJ/PRF 1 1561/STC-071 117 (5tI  'lime) 

S 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S.No. 34779 Dated: 02-11-17 .13/10/17  — 
Print & Electronic Media ('SPPRA ID No. & News papers nanws with date.$) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; One  

7. Total Bids Received: One 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: H.E.J. RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CIJ  MISTRY, I.C.C.B.S  

3. Tender Description/Name of worklitem: Purchase of Laboratory Equipments 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelop procedure 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 07 -11 -17 ('Provide details in separate form,) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 07 - II -17  

PURCHASE CO'• MITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE. 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN MR. SYED JEHANZEB 
Professor Manager Finance 

Member (!CCBS) Member (It3A) 

DR. HAFIZI; EHMAN MR. SYED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Associate rofessor Manager IT 
Member (ICCBS) Member (IBA) 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 
Professor 
Convener (ICCBS) 



I? easons for 
iicceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

6 
tcd on the basis 
chnical 
lication and 
St cost 

Accepted 

SHAIQ ALl 
Professor 
Convener (ICCBS) 

DR. HAFIZ 3 HMAN 
Associate Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

2 A. Bid Evaluation Report: 

a) StemSpan Erythroid Expansion Supplement 

S No 
Name of Ffr#i 

Bidder 

Cost offèred by 
fl,e Ridder 

Ranking 
ii terms of 

cost 

0 1 2 3 

1 
M/s. Hospicare 
Systems 

USD:1,550.00 
Rs. 166935.00 
Ea 

St 1 Lowest 

Seict 
oft 
quali 
lowc 

b) Whole Blood EasySep Human CD34+ 

SNo 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

0 1 2 3 

1. 
M/s. Hospicare 
Systems 

USD:1,370.00 
Rs. 147549.00 
Ea 

1St Lowest 

Se1e 
of tc 
quali 
lowe 

'easons for 
cceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

5 6 
on the basis 

hnical 
cation and 
cost 

Accepted 

I 
(1 

Ii 
St 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE.  

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAH EEN 
Professor 

Member (ICCBS)  

M. SYEDJEHANZEB 
Manager Finance 
Member (IDA) 

MR. SVED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manager IT 
Member (IBA) 



H.EJ RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTARY 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement (2) For Technical Committee 

CS Tender No. ICCBS/HEJ/PRF 11561/SCT-071117 (5th Time). 

To Purchase I Import of Lab Equipments (Dr. S.G. Musharraf) Dated: 20/11/17 

S 
NO. 

Items Name 
Required 
Quantity 

Company name 
Make & Country of 

origin 
Model No / 

CAT No. 
Unit Price Total Price in PKR 

1 

Stem Cell Technologies 
StemSpan Erythroid Expansion Supplement 
Cat No: 2692. 1 

Hospicare 
Systems 

Stem 

Technologies, 

Canada 
02692 

USD:1,550/- 
Rate: 

Rs.107.70/- 
PKR 166,935.0 

2 

Stem Cell Technologies 
Whole Blood EasySep Human CD34+ 
Cat No: 18086 1 

Stem 

Technologies, 

Canada 

18086 
USD:1,370/- 

Rate: 
Rs.107.70/- 

PKR 147,549.0 

- Total PKR314,4840 
The total _01 no. of Commercial/Technical bid(s) was/were submitted. 

PURCHASEJeMiIIrrEE ICCBS. INSTITUTE. 

     

      

,OF. DR. M. SHAIQ All 
Professor 

Convener (!CCBS) 

 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAI-IEEN MR. ED JEHANZEB 
Professor Mo ager Finance 

Member (1CC85) Member (IBA) 

DR. H AZ UR REHMA MR. SYED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Associate Professor Manager IT 
Member (ICCBS) Member (IBA) 



a 
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MINUTES FOR THE TENDER NO ICCBS-HEJ-PRF-
11561-STC-071117 FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROGENITOR-KIT AND 
SUPPLEMNT 

Technical committee meeting for Tender No:- ICCBS-HEJ-PRF-11561-STC-0711 17, was 

held on 24th  November-20 17. Following recommendations were made: 

1. Stein Span Erythroid Expansion Supplement 

One bid was received on 5th  time. After careful evaluation, the Committee has 

recommended that the tender may be awarded to M/s Hospicare System at Rs. 

166,935/- (inclusive taxes) as per Rule # 48 of SPP Rules 20l0, as it meets our 

required specifications and is the lowest among all bidders previously received. 

2. Whole Blood EasySep Human CD34+ 

One bid was received on 5h1  time. After careful evaluation, the Committee has 

recommended that the tender may be awarded to M/s Hospicare System at Rs. 

147,549/- (inclusive taxes), as per Rule # 48 of SPP Rules 20lQ. as it meets our 

required specifications and is the lowest among all bidders previously received. 

On the Recommendation of Technical Committee 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE.  

PROTDR. MSHAIQ ALl PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN MR. SYED JEHANZEB 

Professor Professor Ma ager Finance 

Convener (ICCBS) Member (ICCBS) Me ber (IBA) 

DR. HAFIZ UR REH 
Associate Professor 
Member (ICCBS)  

MR. SYED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manager IT 
Member (IDA) 



INILKINA'i'IoNr CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND FIOLOGICAL  SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

KARACHI-75270 

OPENING OF THE TENDER / RE-TENDER NOTICE NO. ICCBSIIIEJ/PRF 11561/SCT-071117(5°' Time AT 

03:00 P.M. ON 07.11.201 7 IN PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS AND THE CHAIRMAN PURCHASE COMMI1TEE. 

Estimated Cost (PKR): Below 1.0 Million 

S. 
No. 

Namc of Company (MIs.) Bid Amount 
Earnest 
Money 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Remarks Sign of Bidders 

1. 4'c~flcAlC yiCiwj 4.sv9,s4'/- t.qo/- Qc 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ AL! 
C'onvenor / Professor (JCCRS,)  Member /Associate Professor (ICCBS) Member lAssociate Professor (JCCBS) 

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

SYED JIEHANZEB S.M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manger (Finance, IBA) Manager IT, (WA) 



it.  

 

SYED EHANZEB S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manger (Finance, IBA) Manager IT, (IBA) 

Tender / Re-Tender # 

BIDDER'S OUALIFICATION REPT 

ICCBSfIIEJfPRF 11561/SCTO71117(5th Time).  

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name 
Complete 

Company Profile 

Relevant Experience 
(At least Six Months) 

Turn over 
(Rs. 100,000.00 at least 

last three years) 

Valid registration with 
Tax Authorities 

1.  /Io9,w yStet 7 
2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

PROF. DR M. SHAIQ AL! 

Convenor / Professor (ICCBS) Member /Associate Professor (ICCBS)  Member / Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

DR FARZANA SHAHEEN DR. HAF R REHMAN 



INTERNATIONA•CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND OLOGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

KARACHI-75270 

Tender Opening Minutes 

Tender / Retender Notice No  ICCBS/HEJ/PRF 11561/SCTO71117(5th Time). was opened on 07.11.2017 

at 03:00 P.M. Total Nos. of bid(s) was/were submitted out of which bid(s) was/were accepted 

and bid(s) was/were rejected on Commercial Ground. 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN DR HAFIZ UR REHMAN 

Convenor / Professor (JCCBS) Member /Associate Professor (ICCBS) Member /Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

 

SYE,W HANZEB 
Mange' (Finance, IBA) 

S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manager IT, (IBA) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

